APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA SHEET

	Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Sexual battery	Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned Pack 38, Nashville, TN CM 9-88 2-9-89 LO = 136.545 Sherial Recognition	Scouting connections:	Spouse's name	Married or single Married Children (Number, 1985, and names, 16 possible)	Outstanding characteristics or interests	Color of hair brown Color of eyes blue	Weight 140 1b. Height 5 ft. 9 in. Race W	Education High School	Occupation Security Guard	Religion Nazerene Nationality American	Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)	Date of birth $\frac{1508-27-50}{1000}$ (This is important and should be exact.)	City Nashville State TN ZIP 37216	Address	Full name John Nelson Kozel, Sr.	Social Security Number	Date 2-7-89
--	--	--	-----------------------	---------------	---	--	--	--	-----------------------	---------------------------	--	--	--	-----------------------------------	---------	----------------------------------	------------------------	-------------

CONFIDENTIAL FEB 1 6 1989 JOSEPH I. ANGILL FEB 2 4 78

Council

• Scont E

560

1

Executive

Signed A

3

Ţŋ

STARON

READY FOR FILE

• : •

Fabruary 29, 1089

ifr. E. L. Tolbert Scout Executive Middle Tennessee Council, No. 560

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: JOHN NELSON KOZEL JR.

Dear Herschel:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

de: Contratat Weston

1114

; i

SCOURTS OF AME CA.

WARRING HELE LA.

AG TEXAS 75033

. SEN LOVE

.: ::

5, ennesse

ll a recent turn LOYAL, and TRUS have demonstrate og STWORTHY 2d

My name is John N. Kozel St. I have a son in tub Scout and soon to go into Boy Scouting. That was until a recent turn corners. You see a Scout is supose to be HONEST, LOYAL, and TRUST the paid executives of Middle Tennesse Council have demonstrated they are every thing a Scout is not suppose to be come a leader in Cub Scout Pack 38. At this time I was asked to become a leader in and the watauga District Executive of a police record I had. They all told me not to worky about and not to put it on the came out with the new applications I again asked the District executive how to handle it. He told me not to put the information on the application and he would take care of it. On Saturday 2-4 I was bicked out of 8SA because of this information.

I am a bit upset. I do not geel that I have been dealt suppose to be HONEST, LOYAL and TRUSTWORTHY why can't the paid who seed the Police record is as follows;

I was arrested on sexual assault on 1-31-83

Grand Jury returned a true bill for rape

3. convicted of sexual assault due to attorney failure to defe C: >> 12 61 Ò. . 4:. C 1 %

からさ

<u>ر.، ب</u>

hould I have

it;

4. Court appointed new attorney new information submitted in appearase. because of new information case reduced to simple assault. a misdemenor sentence II/29 unsupervised probation.

If there is a probleum with my police record they should have said so when I first joined Scouting and not wait until I have put in 500 hours of my time and \$2000.00 of my own maney.

Chief and President of I am a Security Official for the first post.

Sake names of leaders and youth to get more money from United way, with fake names of leaders and youth to get more money from United way, with sake names of leaders and youth to get more money from United way, and as not recieved the first copy. People who have paid for 2 years membership and are not members.)Paid officials of Middle Tennesse council lying to volunteer leaders just to get them off their back!

because no one here is. Therefore to protect the Boy Scout program I am going to give you the benefit of doubt and allow you I working this letter before I decide to go public testing media and attorneys. t way, Ċ~

noahan

hank ohn Tanna

טר חד 00 コンスコ りつど ID III I Z O Z マカン · (1) [-S 101 101 1N1 NZM m > C)RMA TIO スとし \mathcal{C}

0338K3N000K 224220404224 نه ن 3035 11 & 602

11 & 602

12 & 602

12 & 602

12 & 602

12 & 602

13 & 602

14 & 602

15 & 602

16 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

17 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 602

18 & 6 Leaders had the meeting to force mo the same day for the kick-off of sorce mo the same day for the kick-off of Sorce mo the same day for the kick-off of Sorce met-0-Rama tickers. As of this day the the opportunity to sell these tickerners for the opportunity to sell these tickerners for the opportunity to sell these tickerners for the opportunity to sell these pack from an organization who constants for more way to eliminate it is an above is not the pack costing me 500 % of my money but I have not recieved district evel, she council officials. If also considered the same of nex more noted achievements a same of nex more noted achievements a same of nex meeting.

Some of nex more noted achievements a same of nex meeting.

WOULD BE NICE IF BOY SCOUTS of AMER NOULD TREAT EVERYONE FAIRLY AND FIAY FIAY FIAND TREAT EVERYONE FAIRLY AND なってんなははん。のとしているというできる。 15 35

H.W.OAO.E.K.O. CIROZINOS ROOK KNO C) C 500 n 500 n 6020 n 10 %. ひかが 0 W (1) ... V 038385 38 しょれんさんら COM COM COM Y: 3. . 41-かんんんことの 0 2000-41-15-15 000 K 25 はなべ 本になることをはなる。 の、よれれるととのに、 なまなならに、 のになるなる。 N 10 14 4 41 CK MA C 0,0 G 25 さん 3.4

7: m Ø AMERI PLAY F. LY AND 450 407 OKO 7140 1-10 Z m Z - WF ·-· 0 77 \circ Ü

王のん民工之のた 440 430 EKOOO はど及られ نټ 2000 0000 48000000 04500346 YHY NOE 4.6 UO とり、なながなる SW 3 2 6 84844 8 8 8 9 01 45 13 E N O O NO 0 8 8 6 6 co. 80.242.0 JUN ORKE のはなるないのは 100 % % 100 % % 100 % % 100 % % 100 % % 100 % % 100 % 2000 046 046 046 5444 5444 27.32 Š 10 M 10 M 10 10 345 ・2311日 2-41.2 4: 6. 0225 674 674 .z. 10 7.0.4 Er 0 51 62. 5 なっていると 69 A. Ö B B. EL.



Middle Tennessee Council Boy Scouts or America

3414 Hillsboro Road. Nashville, Tennessee 37215 Telephone: (615) 383-9724

February 13, 1989

Director National Boy Scout 1325 Waln Irving, T ector of Registrati ional Office Scouts of America Walnut Hill Lane ing, TX 75015-2079 Scouts Registration

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you'll the suspension leader in our c you'11 Il find important of John Nelson council. Kozel, information (ozel, Sr. a. s S concerning an adult

•:::

ship. ₩e Ъу the have Procedures for y step in this Maintaining S s effort . Standards а ပ ရ ŀ'n Set out S

Our (Council President involved in this action tey to and / Area Dire Ö tor have

Please revi additional review information. this material and call Ħе ۲. ۲. you need

incere ÿ

Tim Cooper

Director 9 Field Servi

TC:jh

Jerry Ke Keathley, Area s H. Warfield, 6 Director Council Attorne

Part Con Record of the Man Rest of the Contract of the Contrac

Council information John Nelson concerning Kozel the Sr suspension 0 111

Scouts Chairman 0 m meeting his mee O Hì ting suspension д Д μ 0 was America the was the s e t morning held Watauga s a with ij an 0 John Nelson District, adult the \bar{H}_1 Thursday, office member Middle Tennessee Kozel of. February O Hh Judge the Sr. Don воу 9 d O Washburn, Scouts 1989, serve Council, μ o Hi min rt 9 District America notice \dot{v} воу B.,

Dis trict John Those Nelson Chairman; present Kozel, Tim t D r S Cooper, the meeting Council were: Director Judge of Don Field Washburn Service;

had Q, some him α H John Nelson being 9:10 information a.m. an adult Kozel, Judge for leader him concerning Washburn Sr. was told ten minutes Mr. ь possible Kozel Hat t that problem situation ဝလ Tim the Coope meeting

reimburse suspension he council rement A t 田江口 with ທ that had O Hor. Ħ, being reason the time, his enclosure an Ti田 registration о П adult believe Cooper 0 H1 leader presented steps e De Hee. (Kr. ij HOH HOH Mr. the Kozel) appeal ĭ¥ . Воу Cooper Kozel did Scouts and told not b $\boldsymbol{\omega}$ le 0 check Mr. meet Hh ü Her America Koze the 0 t 0 H

he understood Mr. Kozel the read letter the Ħ. letter. detail Tim Cooper asked K. Koze բ. Ին

anything Ħ. 0 Lt warrent Kozel said this 9 1 action understood, Put. did 104 think ne ne

сору 9 S it S 0 leader Ħη O his H Judge Amer criminal υ Ή Washburn μ could record. told non Ĭř. allow Judge Kozel someone Washburn tha ĊΤ 된. We Ë, ω 1so were ನಗರ said 17 aware ω H the ecord and воу ۲t had $\boldsymbol{\omega}$

he was innocent. Mr. Kozel said he was framed under the charges and that

the records provided. Judge Washburn said we had to take action according о 11

left hands. the room after shaking both Mr. Cooper and Judge Washburn's group met approximately twenty minutes and Mr. Kozel

•

DACKHALVA CHECK

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	UNIT SCOUTERS COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
ADULT APPLICATION PART ONE	Check one L Pack No. 38 Council/district position C Itaap No. OR District No. District No. District No.
Please print one letter in each space—press hard; you are making three copies.	C) Ship No
First name and Initial SR KOZEL KOZEL	Social Security number
Additional address	Information (il necessary)
City State 21P code 7M37216-	
Home phone Business phone	Pale of birth see cover Code O 8 2 7 5 0
Present employment - occupation, employer and bysiness address Belluar Parall Balluar Tri NASA	years at this employer, and business address
Boys' Check one: Lite Check one: Sex status children [M former leader M	Date No. Knjel So 194 Bate
Registration tee Boys' Lile los Term (months) Unit renewal date \$ 7 0 0 \$ 1288	Approved see back cover digin here and to part two)
Month Year If applicant has an unexplied men-baiship certificate, registration may be accomplished by paying \$1 for processing the transfer Check the box and attach certificate it will be returned by the council.	FOR COUNCIL USE Ranster from:

Name John N. Kozel S.R. Driver's license No. State T.N. Expiration 9-92	5. Education or special training	Name Address City/ZIP
1 Previous Scouling background (for last 5 years)	1) Elementary Miligh school (1 College (1 Advanced degree(s)	Relationship / Relationship / Phone
Position Council Year WERELOES Leader Mid-Ten 1987 CM Mid-Ten 1988	6. Health limitations or special considerations 2016	Name Address City/2IP Doneles Relationship C. & Manger Phone
2. Previous experience. What other experience, if any, have you had that may assist	7. History of legal involvement	Carefully read the following statement before signing
you in working with worth?	a Are you free of ittegal substance abuse?	t, the undersigned, understand that
In your work or profession Seeus 184 - Patret	b Have you ever been convicted of criminal offense? (If yes, please explain) C Have you ever been accested or convicted for the use or sale of drugs? Yes (No. 1)	hardless from Nability any person or organization that provides information con- cerning me to the Boy Scouts of America or local council thereof
Bellvare PATROL	d Have you ever been hospitalized or treated for alcohol or substance abuse? Yes	herein is true and correct
3 Previous residences (for last 5 years)	e Have you ever been arrested or convicted of child neglect or abuse? Yes No.	Local March Starley
.e. 1 1	1 Mas your driver's license ever been suspended or revoked? Yes No	Sign here and in part one
NAShville IN 37216	g Other than the above matters, is there any fact or circumstance proofing you or your background that would call into question your being entrusted with the supervision, guidance, and care of young people? Yes	Reviewed and approved by
1. Defry L (Ny & NOCER ENE	8 References Please list those who are familiar with your character as it relates to working. Name	Approval- set pack cover (signs there and in part one)
BSB (ab Scoute	City/AP V 18h ville Tv 2.77/6	Scoul executive certification Date 101/16/188

CONF015898

RAN/KO7FL & JOHN HELSON DEN 17712 DICKERSON

HAN/KO7FL & JOHN HELSON DEN 17795. BID/MAI 0588758.

OF 1/3601 Sex Offense-Against Child - Fondling
OF 1/2606 Worthkas Chech
OF 1/2606 Worthkas Chech
OF 1/2606 Worthkas Check
OF N/80-079908. SID/MAI 0665764.

OF 1/2606 Worthkas Check
OF N/80-079908. SID/MAI 0665764.



Found quilty, Received 11 months 29 days unsupervised probation

Di # No.83-71-764 (1977)	Offenso Z	Defendant Sthan II. 036
January Term, 1983		K-69003
		8.32/50
Jail 🔲 🗡		
Bond (1)		9-60
Bond (2)		
rrim	INAL COURT OF DAVIDSON COUNTY	TENN E
1 1 105/	BINNE COULL OF BUAIDSON COOK!!	, 12.411.
Bondsman Stelling 105/02		
Amt of Bond & 7500. 00	7/13/93 - Larer Trial -	
Date of Bond 1///83	Found Dulle of Selvel	MANDER Souther son Staceity
Indictment Returned 4/29/83-80	Batterys -	U MARCHI San Dua & Bar
Arraigned P. M. S. 5/5/83	motive 8/12/83 Pl	CHARLEST STEEL
Copy of Indictment Furnished Delt.		7 T C.
Trial Set 5/26/83 P.L		11/17/83-Motion Sol Test Di
Reset 6/9/23 12	8/12/83- Par Sent Staring / Pet Br SL	S Jaken untler Beliebe
Resul 7/13/83 - Quil Ph	Sex Battery	5 _R
Reset 9/23/83-710+7/end Isial	2 yrs & (Bange I Stande	12/16/83-Mot /pw Mal & 2
10/21/83 - 1	Therape to wind you	A h- A to I Books
11/2/83 · " @ /-P.M 1		11-ma 29 4 3/9 18
	staged 70 9-983 00	The state of the s
,		purposed from strate
Forfeit & Capias 5/16/83	1:01 1-31 8 3 10 27-83	11-2hound Temp Taris
	A B Line	(usupermeck) & C.
Sche Facias Issued	Delense Attorneys (Danfyulle)	
Forfeit & Capias	Addigss As The Sur	
Scire Facias Issued	Dan Cesentation - Expan.	87.215
	4.	1
Forfult Set Aside 5/17/83		r _O
Forfeit Set Aside		uts
		Jury Trial []
Final Forleit		Jury Waiver []
	A 4) v
	Attorney-General David Raylin	3
	A Maria Conference	
		Fjeri Facjas Issued
		THERE YELL IN HANT IN
	_ 199	
	•	